FROM THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

WHEREAS, the County of Greene has received funding from the Virginia 
Department of Energy to create a workforce development program for energy 
auditor certification; and 

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of one hundred ninety-nine thousand 

eight hundred eighty dollars ($199,880.00) need to be accepted and appropriated to 
the correct line item in the 2025-2026 budget of the County of Greene, Virginia. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board 
of Supervisors of the County of Greene, Virginia that one hundred ninety-nine 
thousand eight hundred eighty dollars ($199,880.00) be appropriated to the 2025-
2025 budget of the County of Greene. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Administrator of the County 

of Greene, Virginia is authorized to make the appropriate accounting adjustments in 
the budget to all things necessary to give his resolution effect.